

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 19-0598 **Name:** 

Type: General Agenda Item Status: Passed - County Administrative Office

File created: 7/16/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 7/23/2019 Final action: 7/23/2019

Title: Adopt Resolution to:

a. Authorize a Resolution for Housing Staff to apply for funding for the Housing for a Healthy California

(HCC) Article II Grant and submit an application on behalf of EAH Inc., Non-Profit Housing

Corporation in the amount of \$4,700,000. Authorize a Resolution for Housing Staff to apply for funding

for the Housing for a Healthy California (HCC) Article II Grant;

b. Submit an application on behalf of EAH Inc., Non-Profit Housing Corporation in the amount of

\$4,700,000; and

c. Should the County receive the funding in the amount of \$4,700,000, authorize the Assistant County

Administrative Officer (CAO) to enter into, execute, and deliver a State of California Standard Agreement (Standard Agreement) for amount not to exceed \$4,700,000, and any and all other documents required or deemed necessary or appropriate to evidence and secure the HHC Article II Grant, the County's obligations related thereto, and all amendments thereto (collectively, the "HHC

Article II Grant Documents"), subject to review and approval by County Counsel.

CEQA Action: Previously determined to be Categorically Exempt pursuant to CEQA Guidelines

sections 15301, 15303, 15327, and 15322.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Board Report, 2. Resolution - May 13, 2019, 3. Item No. 46.1 Completed Board Order & Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/23/2019	1	Board of Supervisors	adopted - county administrative office	Pass